Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						Attorney Docket No. 116173					
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yasushi YAGI Masahiko YACHID. Hajime NAGAHAR		2. A.	OSAK 1-1, Y	d address of receiving party: A UNIVERSITY AMADAOKA, A CITY, OSAKA					
5	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger								
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: All - Aug	ust 11, 2003								
4.	Α.	If this document is being file	iled together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10	0/454,535	C.	Patent N	p.(s)					
		l  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.		ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff				arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the	tement and signature.  he best of my knowledge and coriginal document.  es A. Miff, Registration No. S. Amstrong, Registration N		ation is tr		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: September 30, 2003					

**PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0017** 

<b>2</b> 002	
_ (	02112
_	

			ASSIGNMENT		12002 P59			
		(1)	Yasushi YAGI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masahiko YACHIDA					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hajime NAGAHARA					
	,	(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollarsh the undersigned, each undersigned	ar (\$1.00) and other good a	and valuable consideration paid			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OSAKA UNIVERSITY					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita	City, Osaka, C	Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number	(11)	WIDE FIELD OF VIEW HE	EAD MOUNTED DISE	PLAY DEVICE			
		(Atto	rney Docket No.		)			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/454,535				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 5, 2003		-			
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identification.	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or degree in every way possible or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the test therein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herelevation that may be necessary into of this document.	n, and ar gnee may so to exec- ivision the in obtains so to exec- onal Con- is to perfected States orizes and the said that he had is heirs, so you grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in connection watereof, or any patent or reissue applicationing evidence and going forward with sucture all papers and documents and perfort vention for Protection of Industrial Proporm all affirmative acts which may be ne	with any interference which on based thereon, for the inch interference. In any act which may be morely or similar agreements ecessary to obtain, maintain its issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he y agreements in conflict he ives.	may be declared concerning execution, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with a nor confirm by reissue or execution of the United States has full right to convey the erewith, and agrees that this esignment any further and Trademark Office for			
<b>.</b>	August 11, 200		/1/2	asush ///				
Date	214945C 11, 200		Inventor Signature <u>// //</u> Yas	sushi YAGI	(SEAL)			
Date	August 11 200	12	Inventor Signature	10 /01 01	(SEAL)			
Date	August 11, 200	د .	Inventor Signature Mas	<i>MagaVV(40   0.1</i> sahiko YACH(II)A	Midea (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	CHILLY TACHULA	(SEAL)			

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

2003

**RECORDED: 09/30/2003** 

August 11,

Date Date

Date

Date

August 11, 2003 Date August 11, 2003 Date

Witness

(SEAL)

(SEAL)